LARRY D. JENKINS JR, P.E., P.S. - Portage County Engineer
5000 Newton Falls Road
Ravenna, Ohio 44266
Phone: (330) 296-6411

Fax:

(330) 296-2303

2024 PORTAGE COUNTY TOWNSHIP LISTING

Thora Green

5843 Unger Road

Atwater, OH 44201

Phone: (330) 760-0663

Fax: (330) 947-2844
tlgreen.atwtrust22@gmail.com

Charlie Harris ***

5522 Waterloo Road
Atwater, OH 44201
Phone: (330) 858-9406

Fax: (330) 947-2844
charlie.harris.1776@gmail.com

Dale Wiley

973 SR 183

Atwater, OH 44201
Phone: (234) 757-6547
Fax: (330) 947-2844
dwiley1314@gmail.com

Emily Lashley
1219 SR 183 PO Box 9
Atwater, OH 44201

Fax: (330) 947-2844
fiscalofficer@atwatertwp.net

Tim Whittlesey

1219 SR 183 PO Box 9
Atwater, OH 44201

Twp Garage: (330) 947-3494
Fax: (330) 947-2844

Meetings: 2nd & 4th

Tuesday of each Month @ 7:00

P.M. - Atwater Town Hall

Zoning Inspector: Emily Lashely

- P.O. Box 9, Atwater, OH 44201,

Call 330-206-3047 for an appointment

Mike Kostensky

815 Sandy Lake Road

Kent, OH 44240

Phone: (330) 931-8928

Fax: (330) 678-6626
mkostensky@brimfieldohio.gov

Nicholas A. Coia

3965 Willow Way

Kent, OH 44240
Phone: (330) 842-2940
Fax: (330) 678-6626
ncoia@brimfieldohio.gov

Sue Fields

3547 Elmhurst Court
Kent, OH 44240

Phone: (330) 678-0739
Fax: (330) 678-6626
sfields@brimfieldohio.gov

John C. Dalziel

1333 Tallmadge Road
Kent, OH 44240

Phone: (330) 677-3688
Fax: (330) 678-6626
jdalziel@brimfieldohio.gov

Dave Rufener***

1333 Tallmadge Road
Kent, OH 44240

Phone: (330) 842-0392
Fax: (330) 678-6626
drufener@brimfieldohio.gov

Meetings: Wednesdays (BI-WEEKLY) @ 8:00 A.M. ... PLEASE REFER TO THE BRIMFIELD TOWNSHIP WEBSITE FOR DATES

Brimfield Township Community Center

Zoning Inspector: Michael Hlad (330) 541-3168

Bruce Lange ***

8060 Newton Falls Road
Ravenna, OH 44266
Phone: (330) 297-9380

bruce.lange@charlestowntownship.com

Adam Eskridge

7912 Newton Falls Road
Ravenna, OH 44266
Phone: (330) 371-5782

Iadam.eskridge@char\estowmownsh\g.ccm

Tim Patrick

6161 Knapp Road
Ravenna, OH 44266
Phone: (330) 296-7706

Itim.gatrick@char\estowmownsh\g.ccm

Susan Forgacs

7352 Newton Falls Road
Ravenna, OH 44266
Phone: (330) 607-7824
Fax: (330) 302-1715

Isusan.forgacs@char\estowmownsh\g.ccm

Richard Grund

6316 Knapp Road

Ravenna, OH 44266

Twp. Garage: (330) 256-3171
Phone: (330) 256-3171
charlestownfd@yahoo.com

Meetings: 2nd and 4th Monday of each Month @ 5:30 P.M. - 6375 Rock Spring Road - Ravenna, OH 44266

Zoning Inspector: Richard Grund - (330) 256-3171 - 6316 Knapp Road - Ravenna, OH 44266

www.deerfieldtwpportage.com

Tiffany Havens

9923 SR 224
Deerfield, OH 44411
Phone: (330) 322-6768
Fax: (330) 654-2670

deerfieldtwpportage@gmail.com

Charles "Ed" Dean
103 Johnson Road
North Benton, OH 44449
Phone: (330) 428-2726
Fax: (330) 654-2670
deerfieldtwpportage

mail.com

Laura Lindberg

8465 SR 224
Deerfield, OH 44411
Phone: (330) 720-5584
Fax: (330) 654-2670

Kristy Elliott (1/1/24-3/31/24)
P.O. Box 204

Deerfield, OH 44411
Phone: (330) 654-2980

Fax: (330) 654-2670

deerfieldtwpportage@gmail.com

deerfieldtwpportage@gmail.com

Timothy Suderman ***
1450 SR 14

Deerfield, OH 44411
Phone: (330) 675-9460
Fax: (330) 654-2670

deerfieldtwpportage@gmail.com

Meetings: 2nd Monday of each Month @ 6:00 P.M.; 4th Monday @ Noon if needed - Deerfield Town Hall - 1450 State Route 14 - Deerfield, OH 44411

No Zoning Inspector

**OPWC CONTACT
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Tim Pfile *** Jeffrey Bixler Chris Diehl William McCluskey Kevin Biltz
O 6856 Tallmadge Road 6856 Tallmadge Road 6856 Tallmadge Road 6856 Tallmadge Road 6856 Tallmadge Road
\)Q~ Rootstown, OH 44272 Rootstown, OH 44272 Rootstown, OH 44272 Rootstown, OH 44272 Rootstown, OH 44272
Q) Phone: (330) 618-4076 Phone: (330) 256-7085 Phone: (330) 281-1348 Phone: (330) 325-0271 Twp. Garage: (330) 325-7783
\é Fax: (330) 325-1630 Fax: (330) 325-1630 Fax: (330) 325-1630 Fax: (330) 325-1630 Fax: (330) 325-1630
@Q tim.pfile@edinburgtownship.com Jieffrey.bixler@edinburgtownship.com chris.diehl@edinburgtownship.com Jedinburgfobill@gmail.com Jkevin.biltz@edinburgtownship.com
Meetings: 2nd & Last Thursday of each Month @ 7:30 P.M (Thanksgiving to be determined) - Town Hall - 6856 Tallmadge Road - Rootstown, OH 44272
www.edinburgtownship.com Zoning Inspector: Rhonda Lipply - 6856 Tallmadge Rd - Rootstown, OH 44272 - (330) 325-3440
Glenn Russell *** Scott Swan Kellie Kapusta Lise S. Russell David Akerley
% 7077 Diago Road 6171 Third Avenue 1814 Walnut Drive 7077 Diagonal Road 7112 Walton Road
\> Kent, OH 44240 Kent, OH 44240 Kent, OH 44240 Kent, OH 44240 Walton Hills, OH 44146
%xk Phone: (330) 678-4546 Phone: (330) 673-1515 Phone: (330) 388-9905 Phone: (330) 310-4640 Garage Phone: (330) 673-6222
?‘ Phone: (330) 571-1971 Fax: (330) 673-6665 Fax: (330) 673-6665 Phone: (330) 673-2194 x 3 Phone: (330) 687-8085
QQ. ffranklintwpgr@gmail.com trusteescotteswan@gmail.com kelliekapustatrustee@gmail.com franklintwpfo@gmail.com Jirktwproadsuper@gmail.com
Meetings: 2nd & 4th Tuesday of each Month @ 7:00 P.M. - 218 Gougler Avenue - Kent, OH 44240 - upstairs meeting room
www._franklintownshipohio.org Zoning Inspector: Joe Ciccozzi - 200 Spell Rd - Kent, OH 44240 - (330) 697-6534 ciccozzi@gmail.com
Tom Mesaros Jeff Derthick *** Charlene Walker Jennifer Derthick Tony VanSteenberg
PO Box 287 PO Box 287 PO Box 287 PO Box 287 PO Box 287
@ Garrettsville, OH 44231 Garrettsville, OH 44231 Garrettsville, OH 44231 Garrettsville, OH 44231 Garrettsville, OH 44231
OO Phone: (330) 245-6061 Phone: (330) 221-1046 Phone: (330) 322-2658 Phone: (330) 803-3128 Cell Phone: (330) 620-3555
Q/Q/ Fax: (330) 760-0252 Fax: (330) 760-0252 Fax: (330) 760-0252 Fax: (330) 760-0252 Fax: (330) 760-0252
QQ~ Garage Phone: (330) 527-7414
Itpmesttee@aol.com jmderthick72@hotmail.com wcharwalker@aol.com freedomtwpfiscal@gmail.com tvansteenberg72@gmail.com
Meetings: 3rd Thursday of each Month @ 7:00 P.M. - Freedom Town HaII_— 8966 SR 700, Ravenna, OH 44266, *All mail to PO Box 287, Garrettsville, OH 44288*
Www.freedomtwp-pc.org Zoning Inspector: Matt Ord, PO Box 287, Garrettsville, OH 44231, freedomtwpzoning@yahoo.com - (330) 367-9152
Jack Groselle Steve Pancost *** Debra Blake Eric Hankinson Tom Matota
6655 Pioneer Trail 6652 Allyn Road 7793 Hankee Road 12492 Alpha Road 9481 Knowlton Road
@ Hiram, OH 44234 Hiram, OH 44234 Garrettsville, OH 44231 Hiram, OH 44234 Garrettsville, OH 44231
th Phone: (330) 323-8961 Phone: (330) 569-3115 Phone: (330) 527-7210 Phone: (330) 806-7662 Twp. Garage: (330) 569-8908
@ Garage Address: 6352 SR 82, Hiram
jgroselle@hiramtownship.org Jspancost@hiramtownship.org dblake @hiramtownship.org clerk@hiramtownship.org
Meetings: 3rd Tuesday of each Month @ 7:00 P.M. - 6352 State Route 82- Hiram, OH 44234
www.hiramtownship.org Zoning Inspector: Rich Gano - (330) 569-8857
John Festa Matthew Benner *** Susan Lilley Julia Pemberton Brian Tayerle
11915 Chamberlain Road 11465 Bowen Road 11967 Mantua Center Road PO Box 841 11621 Mantua Center Road
OV Mantua, OH 44255 Mantua, OH 44255 Mantua, OH 44255 Mantua, OH 44255 Mantua, OH 44255
é& Phone: (330) 274-4144 Phone: (330) 931-6210 Phone: (330) 815-4333 Phone: (330) 697-3284 Twp. Garage: (330) 274-8568
\g Fax: (330) 294-1620 Phone: (330) 388-8061
@ jfesta@mantuatownshipohio.gov mbenner@mantuatownshipohio.gov |slilley@mantuatownshipohio.gov |fiscalofficer@mantuatownshipohio.gov man2road@gmail.com
Meetings: 1st Thursday of each Month @ 7:00 P.M., 4122 SR 82 - Mantua Town Hall
www.mantuatownshipohio.gov Zoning Inspector: Rich Gano - (330) 240-1080 - PO Box 841, Mantua, OH 44255

**OPWC CONTACT
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Anna Mae VanDerHoven ***
11462 Nicholson Road
Garrettsville, OH 44231
Phone: (330) 527-4969

nelsontrusteeamv@aol.com

Joe Leonard
12103 SR 88
Garrettsville, OH 44231
Phone: (330) 631-2398

leonardcarvings@frontier.com

Mike Kortan

11350 Kyle Road
Garrettsville, OH 44231
Phone: (330) 503-1893

mikekortan1937 @gmail.com

Kevin Cihan
PO Box 377
Garrettsville, OH 44231
Phone: (330) 527-5142

nelsontownshipfo@aol.com

Chuck Vanek

9231 SR 305

Garrettsville, OH 44231

Twp. Garage: (330) 527-2526

nelsontownshiprs@aol.com

Meetings: 1st Wednesday o

f each Month @ 7:00 P.M. - Nelson Township Community Hous

@

www.nelsontownshipohio.org

Zoning Inspector: Jackie Kable - (330) 527-5142

Tom Grund ***

3596 Jones Road

Diamond, OH 44412

Phone: (330) 654-4098, #214

t.grund@palmyratownship.com

Megan Coss

9312 Tallmadge Road
Diamond, OH 44412

Phone: (330) 654-4098, #213

m.coss@palmyratownship.com

Robin Tittel

9837 Williams Road
Diamond, OH 44412

Phone: (330) 654-4098 #215

r.tittel @palmyratownship.com

Kelly Harvey

3775 SR 225

Diamond, OH 44412

Phone: (330) 654-4098, #211

k.harve almyratownship.com

Steve Coss

9312 Tallmadge Road
Diamond, OH 44412

Phone: (330) 654-4098, #114

s.coss@palmyratownship.com

Meetings: 2nd & 4th Tuesday of each Month @ 6:00

P.M. - Palmyra Fire Depart.

www.palmyratownship.com

Zoning Inspector: Sandy Nutter - 3746 McClintockburg Rd, Diamond, OH 44412 - (330) 654-4098, Ext. 212
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Dorene Spicer ***
6180 SR 225

Ravenna, OH 44266
Phone: (330) 235-3346
sugarspicer6é@hotmail.com

David Kemble

5610 SR 225

Ravenna, OH 44266
Phone: (330) 993-0821
dkemble2001@yahoo.com

Ed Samec

9229 Newton Falls Road
Ravenna, OH 44266
Phone: (330) 389-1313
esamec801@gmail.com

Linda Shaulis

9174 Newton Falls Road
Ravenna, OH 44266
Phone: (330) 978-0189

tomlindashaulis@yahoo.com

Fred Shaulis

9204 Newton Falls Road
Ravenna, OH 44266
Phone: (330) 481-7365

Meetings: 1st& 3

rd Thursday of each Month @ 6

:00 P.M. - Shearer Community Center - 9355 Newton Falls Road - Ravenna, OH 44266

www.paris-township.com

Zoning Inspector:

Dave Duncan - 10583 Gilloert Rd, Newton Falls, OH 44444 Emai

il: Dduncan@paris-township.com,

Phone 330 322-2346

Susan White ***

PO Box 184

Randolph, OH 44265
Phone: (330) 388-3543
Fax: (330) 325-3101

susanwhite@howardhanna.com

Nicholas Reynolds
3687 Randolph Road
Mogadore, OH 44260
Phone: (330) 807-6783
Fax: (330) 325-3101

nicholasreynolds1@gmail.com

John Lampe

2975 Waterloo Road
Mogadore, OH 44260
Phone: (330) 618-6850
Fax: (330) 325-3101

jklampe55@yahoo.com

Mary A. Rodenbucher
PO Box 184

Randolph, OH 44265
Phone: (330) 221-4019
Fax: (330) 325-3101

randolphfo@aol.com

Tim Pfile

PO Box 184

Randolph, OH 44265

Twp Garage: (330) 325-2776
Fax: (330) 325-3101

randolphrd@aol.com

ALL TOWNSHIP MAIL SHOULD BE SENT TO P.O. BOX 184 - RANDOLPH, OHIO 44265-0184

Meetings: 2nd & 4th Thursday of each Month @ 6:00 P.M. - Town Hall - 1639 State Route 44 - Randolph, OH 44265

Zoning Inspector: Victoria Walker - P.O. Box 184 - Randolph, OH 44265 - (330) 931-6161

Vince Coia ***

3960 Summit Road
Ravenna, OH 44266
Phone: (330) 310-0703
Fax:  (330) 297-9138

Vince.Coia@ravennatownship.com

Hank T. Gibson

3142 Hiddenbrook Drive
Ravenna, OH 44266
Phone: (330) 281-9963

Fax:  (330) 297-9138

JHank.Gibson@ravennatownship.cony

Jim DiPaola

3201 Summit Road
Ravenna, OH 44266
Phone: (330) 297-5571
Fax:  (330) 297-9138

Jim.DiPaola@ravennatownship.com

Gail Pittman

3085 Summit Road
Ravenna, OH 44266
Phone: (330) 221-4280
Fax: (330) 297-9138

Gail.Pittman@ravennatownship.com

Ray Taylor

6115 S. Spring Street
Ravenna, OH 44266

Twp. Garage: (330) 296-5583
Phone: (330) 221-2366

Fax: (330) 297-9138

Meetings: 7:00 PM @ 6145 S. Spring St. Ravenna, OH 44266 (Meeting Room)... PLEASE REFER TO THE RAVENNA TOWNSHIP WEBSITE FOR DATES

www.ravennatownship.com

Zoning Inspector: Lori Rotondo

**OPWC CONTACT
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David Mcintyre Brett Housley Joe Paulus Linda Hankins Bill Hahn ***
$$ 3988 SR 44 3988 SR 44 3988 SR 44 3053 Jay Street 3988 SR 44
O Rootstown, OH 44272 Rootstown, OH 44272 Rootstown, OH 44272 Ravenna, OH 44266 Rootstown, OH 44272
&é& Phone: (330) 714-1334 Phone: (216) 789-1214 Phone: (330) 281-8592 Phone: (330) 714-2853 Twp. Garage: (330) 325-7715
OO mcintyre79@aol.com Jbretthousley@icloud.com joepaulus1@outlook.com lindahankins418@aol.com
Q~ Meetings: 2nd & 4th Tuesday @ 5:30 P.M. - Rootstown Town Hall - 3988 State Route 44 - Rootstown, OH 44272
WWwWWw.rootstowntwp.com Zoning Inspector: Mark Tirpak - 4152 Tallmadge Rd - Rootstown, OH 44272 - (330) 325-9341 - E-Mail: rootstownzoning@sbcglobal.net
Q/ Ronald Kotkowski *** Jack Bias Frank Ruehr, Jr. Kristine Hunkos (4/1/24) Dean Engelhart
AV 2425 Frost Road 4325 Lake Rockwell 9275 Coit Road 1083 Infirmary Road 5500 Streeter Road
A\\/ Manuta, OH 44255 Ravenna, OH 44266 Ravenna, OH 44266 Mantua, OH 4425 Mantua, OH 44255
Q/Q% Phone: (330) 351-3401 Phone: (330) 819-8067 Phone: (330) 603-2613 Phone: (330) 240-6137 Twp. Garage: (330) 297-5537
\2\?}/ benronski@yahoo.com jack.bias@shalersvilletwp.com ruehrf@yahoo.com khunkus@yahoo.com
@ Meetings: 1st & 3rd Tuesday & Thursday @ 7:00 P.M. - 9090 State Route 44 - Ravenna, OH 44266 (Meeting Room)
www.shalersvilletwp.com Zoning Inspector: Greg Benner 4183 Dudley Rd, Mantua, OH 44255 (330) 472-2863
Jeff Eldreth *** Jared Phillip Thomas Calcei Lori Calcei David Einloth
820 Congress Lake Road 635 Mishler Road 1715 Meander Way 2150 May Road 617 Congress Lake Road
Q Suffield, OH 44260 Suffield, OH 44260 Suffield, OH 44260 Suffield, OH 44260 Suffield, OH 44260
\Q>’ Phone: (330) 352-8536 Phone: (330) 802-3078 Phone: (330) 256-8042 Phone: (330) 628-7420 Twp. Garage: (330) 628-4974
QQ Fax: (330) 628-5000 Fax: (330) 628-5000 Fax: (330) 628-5000 Cell: (330) 819-6947 Cell: (330) 697-1304
6\) Fax: (330) 628-5000 Fax: (330) 628-5000
jeff.eldreth@yahoo.com ohphillip@gmail.com tcalcei@hotmail.com suffieldtownship@yahoo.com repetefarml@icloud.com
Meetings: 2nd Tuesday @7:00 or 8:00 P.M. depending on month (check website) & 4th Tuesday @ 7:00 A.M. - 1256 Waterloo Rd.
www.suffieldtownshipohio.com Zoning Inspector: Adam Bey (330) 352-8476
Daniel Burns Brian Miller *** Rich Gano Casey Timmons Brian Miller
9418 Bryant Road 10228 SR 82 9448 Parkman Road 8877 SR 82 10228 SR 82
@ Windham, OH 44288 Windham, OH 44288 Windham, OH 44288 Garrettsville, OH 44231 Windham, OH 44288
0\2\?\ Phone: (330) 984-3016 Phone: (330) 326-3157 Phone: (330) 240-1080 Phone: (330) 348-9741 Phone: (330) 326-3157
&é pcsol24@yahoo.com Jbrian35miller@gmail.com rgano85@yahoo.com timmons.caseym@gmail.com
ALL TOWNSHIP MAIL SHOULD BE SENT TO P.O. BOX 234 WINDHAM, OHIO 44288; ADMIN OFFICE PHONE: 330-442-3225
Meetings: 1st Thursday of each Month @ 6:00 P.M. - Windham Township Hall - 9011 N. Main Street - Windham, OH 44288
www.windhamtownship.org Zoning Inspector: Jacob Sweet, 8381 Gothem Rd, Windham, OH 44288 (330) 977-1613

**OPWC CONTACT

Revised 3/6/24
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